.
FETIT!UN FOR ZONING VAANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS
Z%w #o
Towles _iegal owner®.of the property situale in Baltimore
lescription ana plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

TC THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

£10%y (50)_ fest in Leu of the required 55 feet for lote L5k & 66; and to

permit side matbacks of five (5) feot on sach side of proposed dwelling on lot

-#US6 Lo Lien of the required tem (10) feet.
of the Zoning Regulations of Ballimore County, to Lhe Zosiag Lew of BaMimare Caunty; for the

following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical d
Fetitioners desire to deed Iot, No. L6 to meir son for the purposs of his
building a dwslling thereon. Plats for lots in this ares were drawn up a long
tire ago and all of them are S0 feet, facing the atreet, If petition to build on
the 50 font lot s denled, the lot will be uselass, and have no economic value.
Therefore, tne pstitioners would like to obtain approval for building a dwelling
on Lot No. L&5; and further, would like to build five feet from the boundarics,,

of tha ldjal.ninp lots so that the building ean bs conveniently spaced betwien
the boundsries,

ore County adopled pursuant 'o the Zoning Law i?hr Bal

Bee attached description ) ]"‘
) % -
] [ e
Property is lo be posted and by Zoning e 22"
m-g-mlnwwdlﬁwe?ﬂmﬂm M.in(.dc..upm\lﬂniﬂl’ e __3_/_;,'
n, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of ~— ¢
timore County.

G FALIMg

. %r&y ;?/ m{w...._......
Lo P, f ‘é_

Mm..WZRMIMAux ...........
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

Protestant’s Attorney

QMBEM RECEIVED

v?mwmnmngummwmum Counly, this_...20%h day

197 __Sthat the subject matler of this petition be adveriised, as

of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-

‘ounty, th\t be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

unﬂr T( B-lllme County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

| n I:himdly ot July 197 _Sat .,._.li%m
| 7

<5 pss
" Boning Commissioner of aitimore County, /
{over) 2}
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PLAT FOR VARIANCE
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TWOT No 44 4 460
DSTRICT %3
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PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

FOR LOT WIDTHS AND

SIDE YARDS. - ZONING COMMISSIONER
West side of Woodside Avenue

189 fost Northwest of Washington ¢ OF

Boulevord,

13¢h District. BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARTIN 7. TOWLES and
HELEN A% TOWLES

Case No. 76-1-A, Item 208
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr, Commissioner;

Pursuant to the euthority contalned In Section 524, of the Baltimore
County Chartar, | hareby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You ore
requested to notify me of any heoring date or dates which may be now or
hereafter designated therefore, and of the passage of any praliminary or final
Order In mﬁm‘!\cﬂm.

Q s
ﬁ[" &, d i

People's Cnn-l

. tz
Deputy Pecple's C:ﬂ.u-l
County Office Building
Towson, Marylond 21204
494-3211
1 HEREBY CERTIFY That o copy of the foregoing Order was malled
this !3 “’ day of June, 1975, to Martin F. Towles and Helen M. Towles,
1822 Woodside Avenue, Baltimore, Marylend 21227, Leyal Owners.

1 will not ottend, JWH,

BALTI&RE COUNTY, MA HYLAB’

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

70, 5. Eric Dilenna, Zoning Commissioner Date. June 25, 1975

surgger Tetition #76=1-A, Petition for Variance for Lot Midths and Side Yards.

MWest 's'i'&é'&?‘b?&iiiéé'i}}'-?ﬂé'uas feet Northwest of Washington Boulevard
Petitioner = Martin F. Towles and Helen M. Toules

13th Bistrict
HEARING: Vednesday, July 2, 1975 (10:00 A.M,)

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on
this petition at this time.

ey [Py Petonfit

WOF tNEG : rwt

JND7°75 AW

S RE: Petition for Varlances
: W/8 of Wosdside Avenue, 189
NW of Washingten
13¢h Elsction District
Martia F. Towles, ot ux -
Potitionsr

-

.
NO, Té-1-A {Item Ne. 208)
Duar Mr. & Mrs. Tewles:

1 bave this date passed my Ordar in tha abeve renced
matter. Copy of sald Order is attaghed. ot

Vary truly yours,

~/

8, ERIC DI NENNA

Waltiniore Gounty, Margland
Bepartment ®f Publir Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Burvan of Emginecring

ELLEWOATH K. DIVER. B. K. CHIEF

June 13, 1975

Eric Dilenna
Com=fsed onar
Office Fuilding
"nuv’m, Murylesd 2120k

Rn:  iter #208 (1974-137%)
Proparty Owmer: Martin F, & Holon M. Towles
W/5 of Woodside Ave., 159' 4/% of Washington Blvd,
Existing Zoming: D.R, 5,5
Proposed Zomings Variance from See. 1902301 (JaL)
to pormit lot widths of 501 in lieu of the required
S8 for lota hifh & LAA; % to permit slde setbacke of
51 5n esch side of propassd dmlling an Lot L&5 in lien
of the required 101,
No. of Acres: 100 x 135

District: 13th
Dear Mr, DiNenna:

The following comrents are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this

office for roview by the Zoning Advisorv Committee in connection with the subject
Ltem,

Woodalde Avenue, sn existing public street, is proprsed to be improved in the
future &3 a 30-foot closed section roadway on a 50-foot riphteof-way, Hizhwny
improvements are not required at this time, Cidewslk is required across the
frontage of this property. The construction or reconstruction of sidewalk, curd
and guttsr, entrance, svron, to. in connection with the development cf this site
w111 be the 111 responaibility of the Petitionsr.

Sediment Control:r

Development of this property throurh stripping, grading and sta*dllzation could
result 4n 2 sediment rollutfion problem, damaging privaio and publie hnldings das
atrean of the property. A grading permit is, therefere, necessary for all grading,
fneluding the stripping of tap soil.

The Tetitioner must provide noceassry dreinsge facilitiaa (temporary or permanent)
to prevest creating any muisances or damazes to adjacent properties, especially bv ths
concentration of surface waters, Correc'fon of any problam whish mav n—-un, due to
improper grading or improper inatallatior of drainsce fasflities, would be the 1ull
responeibility of the Petitisnor,

@ @
DESCRIPTION POR VARTANCE

Beginning for a point the West side of Woodside Avenue approximately
189 feet Northwest of Washington Boulevard and known as lots LBl & LEE as
shown on Plat of Halethorpe which is recorded in land records of Baltimore
County in Liber 1 Folio 60.

Also known me 1622 Woodside Avenue.

Item #206 (1

"rmrrv.y Cuaers Martin &, .-"lrr L
Tape

June L’ 1975

Towles -]

Water and Sanitary Sewer:

Public water surply and s
s=rve this pro

vy sewerage #xist in Woodalie Avermee to

yours,

FRD:SAM: TWResa

C=¥d Key Sheet
zz ( 23 1 Ppe, Thaste




Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, avd public hearing on the above Pelition
and it appearing thal by reason of the following finding of facts that strict compliance with

the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would and

by reason of the granting of the Variances requested

the health, safety, and gencral welfare of thu commun-

not adversely

ity, the Variances to permit lot widtaz of fifty (50) feet in lieu of the requlrnd_

fifty-five (55} foot for Lot Nos. 464 and 466; and to permit side yard setbacks

of five (5} fect in lien of the required ten (10) feet on each side of the propo 13

dwelling for Lot Nu. 466 should be granted.

3

= 3

E

g\ 3 {24

ox Y 1S ORDERED by the Zoning of County, this _../C .

A

; \j | day pitluly. . 1975__, that tae herein Petition for Variances to permit lot

o D wickls of fifty (50) feet in licu of the required fifty-five !55) feet for Lot Nos.
= o 4048 nd 466; and to permit side yard setbacks of fi
&5 3:\ quitgd ten (10) feet on each side of the proposed

“‘Y‘\ be lid the same is GRANTED, from
" an er the date of this Order, sub-
L jedt to the approval of a site plan by
F=  thd Department of Public Worka and the’Office of Planning and Zoning.

-
[=]

>
8 suant Lo the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

GRBER REC

and it appearing that by reason of. .. cu . oo oo

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Cq of Ball County, this day

Of oooeoeeeeeeeeaaey 197, that the above Varlance be and the same is horeby DENIED,

June 17, 1975

Mr. Martin F. Towles

122 Woodside Avenue
Baltime: faryland 21227
RE: Petition for Variance
Ttem 208
Mortin F. & lelen M. Towles -

Pecitioners

Dear Mr. Towles:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has
reviewed the plans submitted with the above refercnced
petition and has made an on site field inapection
of the preperty. The following comments are a
result of this review ond inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate
tho appropriatencss of the zoning action reque ced,
but to assure that all parties are made aware of
plans or problome with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Lirector of Planning may file a written report
with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations
as to the appropriateness of the requested zoning.

The subject property is located on the west side
ol Woodeide Rvenue, 189 feet northwest of Washington
uivd.,, and iz two 50 foot lots, one improved with
a single family detached dwelling and the other
unimproved.

The petitioner is requesting a Variance to
permit lot widths for those lots of less than the
required 55 feet, and side yard setbacks of 5 feet
instead of the required 10 feet for a dwelling
propesed on the vacant lot.

Mdjacent pooporties in the immediate environs
of this site are for the most part improved with

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFYICE BUTLDING
he Mven,

111 ¥, Chesapmake
Tevand, Maryiand
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Franklin T.
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Dear ME. Towles:

The enclosed cc
oo AN AR sy

referenced subject.

Mr. Martin F. Towles
Re: Item 208
June 17, 1975
Page 2

single fomily dwellings.
at the corner of Washingto:
ap =ars to be utili

: June 24, 1975

aments are to be included with
visery Committee comments sent

under the above

Very truly yours,

FRANKLIN T. HOGANS
Chairman,

Property abutting to the south

n Blvd. and Woodside Avenue

: i d commercially, altheugh field
inspection could not definitively verify this statemant.

his patition is accepted for filing on the date

by
of the enclosed filing cer

hearing date and time, which will be held not less than
30, nor more than 90 days after the date on the filing
certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near futare.

Frizan

Enclosure

tificate. dotice of the

Very truly yours,

s f/' T ,{‘_ P
FRANKLIN T. HOGA Jlf.t"
Chairman,

Zoning Plans Advisory Committec

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Baltimore County Fire Department

Towson. Maryland 21204

Attentiont Mr. Cack Dillem, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Comnittes

Re: Property Ownert Martin F. & Helen M. Towles
Locatlons /s of Woodside Avenue 185 NW of Washington Blvd,
Ttem YNo. 208 Zoning Agendn vy 20, 1975

Centlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed thia
Bureau and the comments below with an "x" gre applicable and gmﬂrﬂd
to be corrected or incorporsted into the final plans for the property.

() 1.Fkulwm‘mnroru:armadpmpmymﬂ od ard ak b
hmr&-;n“ l';::hmmu:; foet along an qg:uwvsd road ;1 °
aceo; o8 @ County Standards ublished
Department of Publie Works., & publia Yy

) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site,
E } 3. The vehicle dead-snd condition shown at "

e . ]
() L. The site shall be mado to comply with all mpplicable parts of th
e
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operations,

{ ) S, The buildings and structures edsting cr ed on the site shall
comply with all mplicable requirenents of the Naticnal Fire Frotection
::nnn!.uu.on Standard I'o. 101 "The Life Safety Code", 1970 Editien prier

OCCUPANCY,

( ) 6. Site plans are approved as drmwn,
Gx) 7. The Fire Prevention Burosu has no comments at thds time,

Hoted and -
Approved: ¥ 1/ Q. acde
Deputy Chief

Fire Prevention Bureau

Planning Gro
Special Inspestidn Division

County Office Exilding
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received and’ucepted for
My 1578s

f£iling this_ agen day of

Petitioner mareis F. & Balan M. Towles

Petitioner's

—BavtmMore Clounty, M ARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSO. l. MARYLAND 21204 May 13, 1975

DEeparRTMENT OF HEALTH——o

DONALO 5. ROOP, MO, MPH.

L T ep—

Mr. 5. Erlc DiNenna, Zouing Commissionar
Office of Planning and Zoning 4
Tounty Office Building

Towson,

Dear Mr.

Meeting,

site.

2HVB/cas

Maryland 21204
DiNenna:

Comments on Item #208, Zoning Advisory Committee
Hay 20, 1975, are as follows:

Property Owner: Martin F. & Helen M. Towles
Location: W/5 of Woodside Awe., 1B9' XW of
Washington Blwd.
Existing Zening: D.R. 5.5
Proposed Zoning: Variance from Sec. 1B02.3c (304)
to permit lot widths of 50' in lieu
of the required 55" for lots 464 &
466: & to permit side setbacks of
5' on cach side of proposed dwelling
on lot 466 in lieu of the require¢ 10'.
No., of Acres: 100 x 135
District: 13th

Metropolitan water and sewer are available to the

Very truly vours,

s ] Lo
Chisiomn, AN FANN
Thomas K. Devlin, Director

CUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSOM BUILDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Eusune J. Curronn, PE. W, T. MeLaan
T OEFUTY TRAFIIC EwGiNEER
June 9, 1975

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissloner
county Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 208 - ZAC - May 20, 1975

Property Owner: Martin F. & Helen M. Towles

Location: W/S of Woodside Ave. 183" MW of Washington Blwd.

Existing Zoning: D. R. 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Sec. 1B02.3C.1 (304) to permit lot
widths of 50" in lim of the required 55° for lots 464 & 466;
& to permit side setbacks of 5' on each side of
proposed dwalling on lot 466 in lieu of the required 10'.

Mo, of Acres: 100 x 135

District: 13th

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No traffic problems are anticipated by the requested variance to the

lot widths.

Very truly yours,

Michael S. Flanigan

Traffic Engineering Rssociate
MSF/bza

-
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‘THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and publishad in Towson, Counly, Md.,
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Manager,
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Cost of Advertisement, 8_..__._.._........ LY

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMCRE COUNTY

o ;:ﬂs. :l;: DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner g;n:g (E:;‘uilglm::
ing Advisory Committe~ i
Friadasiel Ky ol Baltimore County Office Bullding

Towson, Marylind 21204

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Marylond 21204

Deor Mr, DiNena:

Re: Item 208
rty Owner: Martin F. § Helen M. Towles

Comments on Item #1208, Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting, May 20, 1975, are as follows:

I Presont Zonlag: D.R. 5.5

Property Owner: Martin F. and Helen M. Towles

Location: W/'S of Woodside Avenue 189 NW of Washington Blvd.

Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5

Proposed Zoning: Voriance from Sec. 1802.3C, 1{304) to permit lot widths of 50' in lieu
of the required 55' for lots 44 and 486; to permit side setbacks of 5' on each side of
proposad dwelling on lot 456 in liev of the required 10

No, of Acres: 100 x 135

District: 13th

10,

This office has reviewed the subject petition ond offers the tollowing These

ore not intended to indicole the oppropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure thot
oll porties ore made aware of plans or problems with regard to development plans that may hove
a beoring on this pet tion.

District: 13th
No. Acres: 100 x 135

Dear Mr. DINenna:

This plan has been reviewed ond there are no site-planning factors requiring comment.

Very truly yours, 3 No effect on student population.

;2»-/('\. Z Wl
John L. Wimbley

Planning Specialist Il

Project and Development Planning

BALTIMORE COUNTY
SUITE LM JEFFERSON BUILDING

DQFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
103 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSIN, MARYLAND 21204
anea coox 301

T T T Sp— MaR
CUBENE G, HEBG,
MBS ALDERT L BERNEY

U M. BOTRARIS
S— JUBEOK N O OWAN

PLANNING 2823211

ToMING ~sa3m Avin LoRceE

B

Y

e
b g

Date: May 20, 1975

Z.A.C. Meeting of : May 10, 1975

Yery truly yours,

b A

WP/ | W. Niek Petrovich,,
Flald Representative,

T BATARD WiLLiAMG, I
MCHARD W TRACCY, ¥ MG,

MEE BICHARG ¥ wugares

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Location: N/S of Woodside Ave. 189' N.N. of Washington Blvd,

Proposed Zecning: Variance from Sec. 1B02.3C.1(304) to permit lot widths
of 50" in lieu of the required 55 for lots 464 & 166,
and to permit side setbacks of 5' on cach side of
proposed dwelling on lot 466 in lieu of the required

)
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS

Woll_Mop | Original Duplicate

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

FUNCTION

_dote | by dote | by | date by

dele | by

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MD.. June 11 .19 7%
THIS IS TO CERTIFY. Ti 3t the annexed advertisoment wuas

Descriptions chec ied and
outline plotted on map

wublished in THE TIMES. a weekly newspaper printed and published

Petition number added to

in Baltimore County. Md.. ence in vach of ona sutline
2S0cooRKRK woolky bolore the nd,
; day'el duly 1875 | the fitst publication Panied
appearing on s Lthe oy ol June 1975 . —
Granted by

ZC, BA, CC, CA

Previous case: sMap #

o ’ i Revised Plans:
Raviened "Y'_ZZ .B__(.—_— Change in outline or description__ Yes

— _No

Cost af Advettisement. §

s emn
DINENY A
FONING COMMISS] ‘":f
LYIMORE COUNTY

= 7¢-/-9
® I-Sié @
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

ZOMING DEPARTMENT \F BALTIMORE COUNTY
; Tewsen, Marylond

Dristabet r '3_%... -

G Portod 1o [ €TiTron. Fo& VARance..

veutoner:  MBRTIN F. Towdes L

Locstion af property. WS e \oorsme Bve. t 5T mi o F Wasy
Bheo.

Location of Signs:._F. ROMT. f\fj-i Weepspe. Ave

Hemarks

Vosted by :LM:.., wy Ay, l;
Srnatuce

| BALTIMORE TY, MARYLAND 5
et il e M 21845
MISCELLANEOUS CASH BECEIPT

oArE____— T8 s ‘“m'm’s-c:ounr 01662

amouny 848,50

WHITE . Canmn e
Liow - cusremes

| BALTIMORE . MARVLAND m. 20513
OFFICE OF FINAN( EVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEDUS CASH RECEIPT

pave_ _June 6, 1975 accouny 01-662

avount__826,00
LILLIT TR T-1)
T CanEn FiNR - AGERCY vEiLow - customen

Martin F. Towlea
1822 Voodside Ave.
Beltimore, M, 21227

 Patition for Variance— e #16-1-4

« t




